
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

EP 

FPv 

EP 

EP 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GP 

HP 

FP 

FJr 

FV 

HP 

DM 

CS 

BPv 

BPv 

CP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

FMv 

FMv 

FPv 

GP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

11 

181 

68 

14 

29 

411 

03 

62 

149 

19 

13 

12 

8 

77 

50 

98 

17 

111 

283 

61 

35 

18 

97 

140 

2 

41 

99 

15 

56 

Name 

Stephen Newby 

Greg McKinley 

Todd Sullivan 

Steve Poole 

Jason Roosa 

Frank DiMiceli 

Will Hart 

Andrea Granados 

Brad Shinn 

Ted Herb 

Michael Stone 

Greg Heacock 

Bob Walker 

Paul Adams 

David Withrow 

Brian Volkert 

Bill Hart 

AJ Johnston II 

Jake Angel 

Ron Erickson 

Cooper DuBois 

Greg Birch 

Brian Williams 

Hal Monheim 

John Gates 

Craig Shrontz 

Kurt DelBene 

Thor Johnson 

Thor Thorson 

David Sweet 

Make/Model 

1965 MG Midget 

1972 MG B 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1957 Triumph TR3A 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1965 MG B 

1963 MG B 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

1963 Elva Courier MK III 

1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1961 Cooper T56 

1969 Autodynamic Vee 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1957 Triumph Deven 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Mini MK II 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1962 TVR Grantura III 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1959 Lotus 17 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

1 

Total Tm 

17:01.830 

17:07.117 

17:08.081 

17:19.253 

17:30.764 

17:31.303 

17:50.388 

17:52.092 

17:54.759 

18:24.668 

18:45.061 

18:46.015 

14:54.244 

17:02.752 

17:05.974 

19:58.844 

13:15.042 

34.146 

Best Tm 

2:03.519 

2:06.202 

2:05.971 

2:07.696 

2:12.061 

2:11.730 

2:18.437 

2:19.398 

2:11.536 

2:28.803 

2:32.478 

2:32.374 

2:02.910 

2:27.719 

2:24.518 

3:05.313 

2:27.825 

Hometown 

Lake Tapps, Wa 

Liberty Lake, Wa 

Coeur d Alene,  ID 

Shoreline, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Renton, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Vashon, WA 

Redmond, WA 

Kingston, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Federal Way, Wa 

Crested Butte, CO 

Tacoma, WA 

Normandy Park, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Portland, OR 

Port Angeles, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Spirit Lake, ID 

Enumclaw, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Medina, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Salem, OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:02:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.287 

Avg. Speed 

63.416 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.910 

Best Speed 

65.902 

Best Lap by 

12 - Bob Walker 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 1 - Small Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:07:06 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 11:00 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
1 

11 
29 
17 
14 

411 
149 

19 
77 
50 
13 
68 

8 
12 

181 
03 

111 
283 

61 
35 
98 
18 
97 

140 
2 

41 
99 
62 
15 
56 

Class 
FP 

EP 

SM 

CS 

EP 

EP 

GP 

FV 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FJr 

FP 

FPv 

EP 

BPv 

BPv 

CP 

CS 

DM 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

FMv 

FMv 

FP 

FPv 

GP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Stephen Newby 
Greg McKinley 
Frank DiMiceli 
AJ Johnston II 
Jason Roosa 
Will Hart 
Ted Herb 
Michael Stone 
David Withrow 
Brian Volkert 
Greg Heacock 
Steve Poole 
Paul Adams 
Bob Walker 
Todd Sullivan 
Andrea Granados 

Jake Angel 
Ron Erickson 
Cooper DuBois 
Greg Birch 
Bill Hart 
Brian Williams 
Hal Monheim 
John Gates 
Craig Shrontz 
Kurt DelBene 
Thor Johnson 
Brad Shinn 
Thor Thorson 
David Sweet 

Make/Model 

1965 MG Midget 
1972 MG B 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 MG B 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1969 Autodynamic Vee 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1961 Cooper T56 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1963 MG B 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Mini MK II 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Elva MK 6 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
2 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
16:25.218 
16:29.869 
16:30.735 
17:12.029 
17:34.024 
17:51.118 
18:29.705 
16:27.416 
16:28.428 
17:26.728 
17:27.909 
18:32.696 
11:09.614 

2:45.477 
1.008 
5.486 

Best Tm 
2:05.343 
2:07.327 
2:03.967 
2:17.231 
2:18.566 
2:22.786 
2:33.521 
2:35.657 
2:24.231 
2:42.461 
2:39.256 
2:13.825 
2:34.634 
2:41.976 

Hometown 
Lake Tapps, Wa 
Liberty Lake, Wa 
Renton, WA 
Puyallup, WA 
Puyallup, WA 
Carnation, WA 
Redmond, WA 
Kingston, WA 
Tacoma, WA 
Normandy Park, WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Shoreline, WA 
Crested Butte, CO 
Federal Way, Wa 
Coeur d Alene,  ID 
Tacoma, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 
Bainbridge Island, WA 
Portland, OR 
Port Angeles, WA 
Carnation, WA 
Seattle, WA 
Spirit Lake, ID 
Enumclaw, WA 
Seattle, WA 
Medina, WA 
Kirkland, WA 
Vashon, WA 
Issaquah, WA 
Salem, OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 1:42:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.651 

Avg. Speed 

65.772 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.967 

Best Speed 

65.340 

Best Lap by 

29 - Frank DiMiceli 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 1 - Small Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:02:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 14:00 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

EP 

FPv 

SM 

DM 

GP 

HP 

FJr 

EP 

FV 

HP 

FP 

BPv 

BPv 

CP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

FMv 

FP 

FPv 

GP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

411 

17 

11 

03 

41 

14 

181 

29 

98 

149 

13 

8 

68 

77 

50 

12 

19 

111 

283 

61 

35 

18 

97 

140 

2 

99 

62 

15 

56 

Name 

Stephen Newby 

Will Hart 

AJ Johnston II 

Greg McKinley 

Andrea Granados 

Kurt DelBene 

Jason Roosa 

Todd Sullivan 

Frank DiMiceli 

Bill Hart 

Ted Herb 

Greg Heacock 

Paul Adams 

Steve Poole 

David Withrow 

Brian Volkert 

Bob Walker 

Michael Stone 

Jake Angel 

Ron Erickson 

Cooper DuBois 

Greg Birch 

Brian Williams 

Hal Monheim 

John Gates 

Craig Shrontz 

Thor Johnson 

Brad Shinn 

Thor Thorson 

David Sweet 

Make/Model 

1965 MG Midget 

1965 MG B 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1972 MG B 

1963 MG B 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1957 Triumph TR3A 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1957 Triumph Deven 

1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 

1961 Cooper T56 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1969 Autodynamic Vee 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1963 Elva Courier MK III 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Mini MK II 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1962 TVR Grantura III 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1959 Lotus 17 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

2 

Total Tm 

16:28.547 

16:53.011 

16:55.572 

16:56.553 

17:01.948 

17:12.275 

17:13.276 

17:13.474 

17:14.264 

17:49.457 

18:33.447 

16:41.387 

17:04.245 

17:34.120 

17:40.778 

18:09.345 

6:25.709 

Best Tm 

1:58.757 

2:00.429 

2:01.271 

2:01.424 

1:59.147 

2:01.433 

2:01.204 

2:01.478 

2:01.265 

2:05.186 

2:10.467 

2:17.444 

2:19.164 

2:06.385 

2:15.953 

2:30.992 

2:01.641 

Hometown 

Lake Tapps, Wa 

Carnation, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Liberty Lake, Wa 

Tacoma, WA 

Medina, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Coeur d Alene,  ID 

Renton, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Redmond, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Crested Butte, CO 

Shoreline, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Normandy Park, WA 

Federal Way, Wa 

Kingston, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Portland, OR 

Port Angeles, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Spirit Lake, ID 

Enumclaw, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Vashon, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Salem, OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:03:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

24.464 

Avg. Speed 

73.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.757 

Best Speed 

68.207 

Best Lap by 

1 - Stephen Newby 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 1 - Small Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:12:58 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 09:10 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FMv 

EP 

EP 

DM 

FMv 

EP 

GP 

FPv 

SM 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FJr 

HP 

HP 

CS 

FP 

FV 

BPv 

BPv 

CP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

FPv 

GP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

03 

411 

98 

2 

14 

149 

181 

29 

68 

11 

140 

8 

13 

50 

17 

1 

77 

19 

111 

283 

61 

35 

18 

97 

99 

12 

62 

15 

56 

Name 

Kurt DelBene 

Andrea Granados 

Will Hart 

Bill Hart 

Craig Shrontz 

Jason Roosa 

Ted Herb 

Todd Sullivan 

Frank DiMiceli 

Steve Poole 

Greg McKinley 

John Gates 

Paul Adams 

Greg Heacock 

Brian Volkert 

AJ Johnston II 

Stephen Newby 

David Withrow 

Michael Stone 

Jake Angel 

Ron Erickson 

Cooper DuBois 

Greg Birch 

Brian Williams 

Hal Monheim 

Thor Johnson 

Bob Walker 

Brad Shinn 

Thor Thorson 

David Sweet 

Make/Model 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1963 MG B 

1965 MG B 

1957 Triumph Deven 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1957 Triumph TR3A 

1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1972 MG B 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1961 Cooper T56 

1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1965 MG Midget 

1969 Autodynamic Vee 

1963 Elva Courier MK III 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Mini MK II 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1962 TVR Grantura III 

1959 Lotus 17 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

16:02.400 

16:31.225 

16:32.688 

16:33.528 

16:34.165 

17:24.280 

17:24.935 

17:27.679 

17:28.947 

17:36.920 

17:53.528 

16:07.486 

16:09.741 

17:01.593 

17:37.940 

9:51.515 

6:14.544 

7:08.866 

Best Tm 

1:41.506 

1:44.867 

1:45.002 

1:44.227 

1:43.215 

1:50.227 

1:49.548 

1:48.612 

1:48.710 

1:51.507 

1:55.017 

1:53.476 

1:53.302 

2:02.719 

2:06.185 

1:51.132 

1:47.766 

2:10.494 

Hometown 

Medina, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Redmond, WA 

Coeur d Alene,  ID 

Renton, WA 

Shoreline, WA 

Liberty Lake, Wa 

Enumclaw, WA 

Crested Butte, CO 

Maple Valley, WA 

Normandy Park, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Lake Tapps, Wa 

Tacoma, WA 

Kingston, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Portland, OR 

Port Angeles, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Spirit Lake, ID 

Kirkland, WA 

Federal Way, Wa 

Vashon, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Salem, OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:03:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

28.825 

Avg. Speed 

84.165 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.506 

Best Speed 

79.798 

Best Lap by 

41 - Kurt DelBene 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 1 - Small Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:14:09 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 11:10 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FMv 

FMv 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GP 

SM 

EP 

CS 

FJr 

HP 

HP 

DM 

FV 

BPv 

BPv 

CP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

FPv 

FPv 

GP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

2 

411 

1 

03 

14 

149 

29 

11 

17 

8 

13 

50 

98 

77 

19 

111 

283 

61 

35 

18 

68 

97 

140 

99 

12 

62 

15 

181 

56 

Name 

Kurt DelBene 

Craig Shrontz 

Will Hart 

Stephen Newby 

Andrea Granados 

Jason Roosa 

Ted Herb 

Frank DiMiceli 

Greg McKinley 

AJ Johnston II 

Paul Adams 

Greg Heacock 

Brian Volkert 

Bill Hart 

David Withrow 

Michael Stone 

Jake Angel 

Ron Erickson 

Cooper DuBois 

Greg Birch 

Brian Williams 

Steve Poole 

Hal Monheim 

John Gates 

Thor Johnson 

Bob Walker 

Brad Shinn 

Thor Thorson 

Todd Sullivan 

David Sweet 

Make/Model 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1965 MG B 

1965 MG Midget 

1963 MG B 

1957 Triumph TR3A 

1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1972 MG B 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1961 Cooper T56 

1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1957 Triumph Deven 

1969 Autodynamic Vee 

1963 Elva Courier MK III 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Mini MK II 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1962 TVR Grantura III 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1959 Lotus 17 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 Elva MK 6 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

5 

3 

Total Tm 

15:44.298 

15:55.295 

16:11.008 

16:21.198 

16:38.721 

17:07.963 

17:08.991 

17:09.236 

17:24.418 

15:45.180 

16:20.364 

16:35.105 

17:31.325 

7:28.689 

4:50.235 

Best Tm 

1:41.529 

1:42.154 

1:44.946 

1:45.674 

1:47.437 

1:49.713 

1:50.232 

1:48.757 

1:52.778 

1:53.843 

1:53.183 

2:00.456 

2:05.807 

1:44.291 

2:09.421 

Hometown 

Medina, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Lake Tapps, Wa 

Tacoma, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Redmond, WA 

Renton, WA 

Liberty Lake, Wa 

Puyallup, WA 

Crested Butte, CO 

Maple Valley, WA 

Normandy Park, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Kingston, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Portland, OR 

Port Angeles, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Shoreline, WA 

Spirit Lake, ID 

Enumclaw, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Federal Way, Wa 

Vashon, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Coeur d Alene,  ID 

Salem, OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:04:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

10.997 

Avg. Speed 

85.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.529 

Best Speed 

79.780 

Best Lap by 

41 - Kurt DelBene 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 1 - Small Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:09:16 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 14:05 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

SP911 

FP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

DP 

DP 

Pro44 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

GT3 

ITA 

SM 

SP911 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

93 

49 

304 

70 

06 

74 

5 

44 

51 

393 

53 

116 

45 

27 

7 

34 

55 

71 

92 

95 

132 

4 

119 

551 

28 

72 

77 

153 

Name 

John Plavan Jr. 

Kevin Estes 

Parker Johnstone 

Mark Godsoe 

Mike Smith 

Dave Schrom 

Robert Macherione 

Alec Buchan 

Charly Mitchel 

Jeffrey Quick 

Arash Nadershahi, M.D. 

Michael Deilke 

Cesar Granados 

Tony Garmey 

Brandon Agostinelli 

Josh Moriarty 

Matt Parent 

Tony Scherrer 

Herman Schmidt 

Michael Reischl 

Laurie Lyford 

Deborah Briscoe 

Steve Gilmore 

Robert Scollard 

Jon Munns 

Bud Reichard 

Fred Harnishfeger 

Mike Lanning 

Jim Bushnell 

Make/Model 

1966 Porsche 911 2.0L 

1984 Porsche 911 

1962 MG Midget 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Datsun Roadster 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1969 BMW 2002 

1965 Triumph TR4 

1967 Morgan +4 

1983 Porsche 944 

1969 Datsun 510 

1970 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1971 Ford Capri 

1967 Porsche 911S 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1970 Porsche 914/6 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1973 Ford Capri 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

5 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

16:51.739 

16:57.202 

17:12.407 

17:29.755 

18:09.394 

18:29.951 

18:37.037 

18:44.172 

18:44.235 

15:37.834 

16:44.151 

11:35.294 

8:56.562 

1:28.431 

1:28.431 

Best Tm 

1:49.178 

1:48.971 

1:49.971 

1:52.539 

1:58.185 

1:59.563 

2:00.710 

1:58.974 

1:57.104 

1:52.843 

2:20.193 

1:52.297 

2:07.644 

Hometown 

Park City, UT 

Port Angeles, WA 

Wilsonville, OR 

Renton, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Netarts, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Bellingham, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Kent ,WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Langley, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Chelan, WA 

Graham, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Everett, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Renton, WA 

Camas, WA 

Beaverton, OR 

Portland, OR 

Seattle, WA 

Chehalis, WA 

Edmonds, WA 

Seattle, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #27 Brandon Agostinelli - no times for non functioning transponder. 

Printed: 4/26/2021 1:37:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.463 

Avg. Speed 

80.060 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.971 

Best Speed 

74.332 

Best Lap by 

93 - Kevin Estes 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore  

Race #1 

Race started at 11:34:20 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 11:30 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

SP911 

FP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

DP 

GT3 

ITA 

SM 

SP911 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

93 

49 

44 

304 

70 

74 

27 

5 

06 

45 

7 

34 

53 

55 

71 

92 

95 

132 

4 

119 

551 

51 

116 

393 

28 

72 

77 

153 

Name 

John Plavan Jr. 

Kevin Estes 

Parker Johnstone 

Charly Mitchel 

Mark Godsoe 

Mike Smith 

Robert Macherione 

Brandon Agostinelli 

Alec Buchan 

Dave Schrom 

Tony Garmey 

Josh Moriarty 

Matt Parent 

Michael Deilke 

Tony Scherrer 

Herman Schmidt 

Michael Reischl 

Laurie Lyford 

Deborah Briscoe 

Steve Gilmore 

Robert Scollard 

Jon Munns 

Jeffrey Quick 

Cesar Granados 

Arash Nadershahi, M.D. 

Bud Reichard 

Fred Harnishfeger 

Mike Lanning 

Jim Bushnell 

Make/Model 

1966 Porsche 911 2.0L 

1984 Porsche 911 

1962 MG Midget 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Datsun Roadster 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1983 Porsche 944 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Morgan +4 

1969 Datsun 510 

1970 Datsun 510 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1971 Ford Capri 

1967 Porsche 911S 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1970 Porsche 914/6 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1965 Triumph TR4 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1973 Ford Capri 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

16:57.764 

17:01.848 

17:02.249 

17:43.814 

17:47.431 

17:59.246 

18:40.087 

17:09.735 

17:51.757 

6:25.526 

6.464 

Best Tm 

1:49.192 

1:50.501 

1:49.653 

1:53.068 

1:54.454 

1:56.879 

2:00.498 

2:00.472 

2:04.669 

2:01.809 

Hometown 

Park City, UT 

Port Angeles, WA 

Wilsonville, OR 

Tacoma, WA 

Renton, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Chelan, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Netarts, OR 

Maple Valley, WA 

Graham, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Langley, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Everett, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Renton, WA 

Camas, WA 

Beaverton, OR 

Portland, OR 

Kent ,WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Chehalis, WA 

Edmonds, WA 

Seattle, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 1:44:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.084 

Avg. Speed 

79.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.192 

Best Speed 

74.181 

Best Lap by 

12 - John Plavan Jr. 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore  

Race #2 

Race started at 14:32:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 14:30 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SP911 

SP911 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

SM 

DP 

GT3 

CP 

BPv 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

DP 

DP 

ITA 

Pro44 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

7 

1 

3 

1 

5 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

93 

153 

304 

92 

44 

4 

49 

34 

5 

7 

393 

12 

55 

71 

119 

95 

77 

116 

28 

70 

283 

06 

53 

74 

132 

551 

45 

51 

72 

27 

Name 

Kevin Estes 

Jim Bushnell 

Mark Godsoe 

Michael Reischl 

Charly Mitchel 

Steve Gilmore 

Parker Johnstone 

Matt Parent 

Alec Buchan 

Josh Moriarty 

Arash Nadershahi, M.D. 

John Plavan Jr. 

Tony Scherrer 

Herman Schmidt 

Robert Scollard 

Laurie Lyford 

Mike Lanning 

Cesar Granados 

Bud Reichard 

Mike Smith 

Ron Erickson 

Dave Schrom 

Michael Deilke 

Robert Macherione 

Deborah Briscoe 

Jon Munns 

Tony Garmey 

Jeffrey Quick 

Fred Harnishfeger 

Brandon Agostinelli 

Make/Model 

1984 Porsche 911 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Porsche 911S 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1967 Porsche 911 

1962 MG Midget 

1970 Datsun 510 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1966 Porsche 911 2.0L 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1971 Ford Capri 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1965 Triumph TR4 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1967 Datsun Roadster 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 

1970 Porsche 914/6 

1967 Morgan +4 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1973 Ford Capri 

1983 Porsche 944 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

Total Tm 

9:05.704 

10:04.488 

10:06.200 

10:06.768 

10:07.830 

10:09.230 

10:10.184 

10:10.695 

10:11.458 

10:11.959 

10:13.343 

10:14.535 

10:15.788 

10:33.692 

10:38.867 

10:40.565 

10:41.306 

10:43.687 

11:06.960 

11:10.181 

7:11.803 

Best Tm 

1:42.135 

1:43.951 

1:46.527 

1:46.618 

1:48.738 

1:47.431 

1:47.359 

1:54.417 

1:53.185 

1:51.420 

1:55.516 

1:44.341 

1:54.648 

1:59.586 

2:03.642 

2:03.282 

2:01.912 

2:03.464 

2:01.164 

2:00.408 

2:15.392 

Hometown 

Port Angeles, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Renton, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Camas, WA 

Wilsonville, OR 

Bellevue, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Graham, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Park City, UT 

Seattle, WA 

Everett, WA 

Beaverton, OR 

Bellevue, WA 

Edmonds, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Netarts, OR 

Langley, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Renton, WA 

Portland, OR 

Maple Valley, WA 

Kent ,WA 

Chehalis, WA 

Chelan, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:04:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

58.784 

Avg. Speed 

89.059 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.135 

Best Speed 

79.307 

Best Lap by 

93 - Kevin Estes 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore  

Race #3 

Race started at 9:43:02 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 09:40 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SP911 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

BS 

DP 

PRO3 

SM 

CP 

DP 

BS 

FP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BPv 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

GT3 

ITA 

Pro44 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

5 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

93 

12 

304 

53 

7 

5 

44 

92 

153 

71 

116 

191 

77 

4 

393 

132 

49 

95 

55 

34 

283 

06 

74 

70 

119 

551 

45 

51 

28 

72 

27 

Name 

Kevin Estes 

John Plavan Jr. 

Mark Godsoe 

Michael Deilke 

Josh Moriarty 

Alec Buchan 

Charly Mitchel 

Michael Reischl 

Jim Bushnell 

Herman Schmidt 

Cesar Granados 

Guy Berry 

Mike Lanning 

Steve Gilmore 

Arash Nadershahi, M.D. 

Deborah Briscoe 

Parker Johnstone 

Laurie Lyford 

Tony Scherrer 

Matt Parent 

Ron Erickson 

Dave Schrom 

Robert Macherione 

Mike Smith 

Robert Scollard 

Jon Munns 

Tony Garmey 

Jeffrey Quick 

Bud Reichard 

Fred Harnishfeger 

Brandon Agostinelli 

Make/Model 

1984 Porsche 911 

1966 Porsche 911 2.0L 

1968 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Datsun 510 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1967 Porsche 911S 

1979 Porsche 911SC 

1971 Ford Capri 

1965 Triumph TR4 

1990 BMW PRO3 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1969 BMW 2002 

1962 MG Midget 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1970 Datsun 510 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Datsun Roadster 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1970 Porsche 914/6 

1967 Morgan +4 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1997 Mazda Rx7 

1973 Ford Capri 

1983 Porsche 944 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

17:04.285 

17:12.035 

17:12.809 

17:28.667 

18:02.159 

18:52.436 

19:21.382 

15:03.095 

15:22.367 

17:28.223 

14:59.922 

8:27.533 

12:40.930 

7:35.886 

8:02.725 

8:14.611 

5:41.585 

8:29.338 

4:14.301 

2:09.091 

2:17.460 

Best Tm 

1:40.657 

1:42.943 

1:44.680 

1:43.554 

1:43.060 

1:50.749 

2:00.581 

1:41.557 

1:40.790 

2:00.868 

2:00.341 

1:57.268 

1:55.608 

1:42.122 

1:51.743 

1:55.936 

1:45.296 

1:57.700 

1:55.635 

2:06.671 

2:11.405 

Hometown 

Port Angeles, WA 

Park City, UT 

Renton, WA 

Langley, WA 

Graham, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Everett, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

University Place, WA 

Edmonds, WA 

Camas, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Renton, WA 

Wilsonville, OR 

Bellevue, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 

Netarts, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Beaverton, OR 

Portland, OR 

Maple Valley, WA 

Kent ,WA 

Seattle, WA 

Chehalis, WA 

Chelan, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:05:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

7.750 

Avg. Speed 

79.080 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.657 

Best Speed 

80.471 

Best Lap by 

93 - Kevin Estes 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore  

Race #4 

Race started at 11:41:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 11:40 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
153 

93 
12 

4 
49 
95 
77 
44 

393 
55 

5 
71 

116 
53 

304 
7 

191 

283 
06 
34 
74 
92 

132 
70 

119 
551 

45 
51 
28 
72 
27 

Class 
SP911 

SP911 

CP 

CP 

FP 

BS 

SM 

CP 

DP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

PRO3 

BPv 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

GT3 

ITA 

Pro44 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Jim Bushnell 
Kevin Estes 
John Plavan Jr. 
Steve Gilmore 
Parker Johnstone 
Laurie Lyford 
Mike Lanning 
Charly Mitchel 
Arash Nadershahi, M.D. 
Tony Scherrer 
Alec Buchan 
Herman Schmidt 
Cesar Granados 
Michael Deilke 
Mark Godsoe 
Josh Moriarty 
Guy Berry 

Ron Erickson 
Dave Schrom 
Matt Parent 
Robert Macherione 
Michael Reischl 
Deborah Briscoe 
Mike Smith 
Robert Scollard 
Jon Munns 
Tony Garmey 
Jeffrey Quick 
Bud Reichard 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Brandon Agostinelli 

Make/Model 

1979 Porsche 911SC 
1984 Porsche 911 
1966 Porsche 911 2.0L 
1967 Porsche 911 
1962 MG Midget 
1969 BMW 2002 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1971 Ford Capri 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Datsun 510 
1990 BMW PRO3 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1970 Datsun 510 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1970 Porsche 914/6 
1967 Morgan +4 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1973 Ford Capri 
1983 Porsche 944 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
7 
1 

Total Tm 
14:36.416 
14:41.733 
15:03.391 
15:04.529 
15:17.299 
13:51.188 
13:58.552 
14:07.940 
14:22.831 
14:23.771 
14:24.821 
14:55.407 
14:58.526 
11:32.150 
14:07.748 
9:50.988 

7.859 

Best Tm 
1:33.498 
1:34.764 
1:36.797 
1:36.600 
1:35.906 
1:38.146 
1:38.631 
1:41.252 
1:43.358 
1:42.972 
1:43.988 
1:45.680 
1:48.391 
1:34.810 
1:42.424 
1:34.111 

Hometown 
Seattle, WA 
Port Angeles, WA 
Park City, UT 
Camas, WA 
Wilsonville, OR 
Bellevue, WA 
Edmonds, WA 
Tacoma, WA 
Bellevue, WA 
Seattle, WA 
Bellingham, WA 
Everett, WA 
Tacoma, WA 
Langley, WA 
Renton, WA 
Graham, WA 
University Place, WA 

Bainbridge Island, WA 
Netarts, OR 
Bellevue, WA 
Eugene, OR 
Enumclaw, WA 
Renton, WA 
Eugene, OR 
Beaverton, OR 
Portland, OR 
Maple Valley, WA 
Kent ,WA 
Seattle, WA 
Chehalis, WA 
Chelan, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:05:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.317 

Avg. Speed 

92.422 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.498 

Best Speed 

86.633 

Best Lap by 

153 - Jim Bushnell 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 2/7a - Mid Bore  

Race #5 

Race started at 14:37:13 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 14:35 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BP 

PRO 3 

PRO3 

BP 

AP 

AP 

AS 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT3 

MP2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

166 

08 

191 

6 

31 

72 

269 

103 

96 

29 

1 

Name 

Del Mackenzie 

Michel Andrew 

Guy Berry 

Randy Johnson 

Chuck Ward 

Dave Edelstein 

Todd Morton 

Thor Johnson 

Mike Qualls 

Jim Froula 

Bradley Briscoe 

Make/Model 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1990 BNW 325i 

1990 BMW PRO3 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1991 BMW M3 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

8 

Total Tm 

17:58.939 

18:18.824 

19:30.724 

18:24.950 

Best Tm 

1:56.074 

1:59.239 

2:05.322 

2:33.781 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

University Place, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Renton, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 1:55:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

19.885 

Avg. Speed 

75.074 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.074 

Best Speed 

69.783 

Best Lap by 

166 - Del Mackenzie 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:03:37 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 13:00 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

PRO3 

BP 

PRO 3 

AP 

AP 

AS 

BP 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT3 

MP2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

191 

6 

08 

31 

72 

269 

166 

103 

96 

29 

1 

Name 

Guy Berry 

Randy Johnson 

Michel Andrew 

Chuck Ward 

Dave Edelstein 

Todd Morton 

Del Mackenzie 

Thor Johnson 

Mike Qualls 

Jim Froula 

Bradley Briscoe 

Make/Model 

1990 BMW PRO3 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1990 BNW 325i 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1991 BMW M3 

Laps 

10 

9 

6 

Total Tm 

18:42.611 

20:10.041 

19:22.405 

Best Tm 

1:59.334 

2:27.469 

1:57.724 

Hometown 

University Place, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Renton, WA 

Everett, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:00:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

72.153 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.724 

Best Speed 

68.805 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michel Andrew 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:02:25 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 15:00 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BP 

PRO3 

BP 

AP 

AP 

AS 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT3 

MP2 

PRO 3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

166 

191 

6 

72 

31 

269 

103 

96 

29 

1 

08 

Name 

Del Mackenzie 

Guy Berry 

Randy Johnson 

Dave Edelstein 

Chuck Ward 

Todd Morton 

Thor Johnson 

Mike Qualls 

Jim Froula 

Bradley Briscoe 

Michel Andrew 

Make/Model 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1990 BMW PRO3 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1991 BMW M3 

1990 BNW 325i 

Laps 

9 

9 

8 

Total Tm 

19:10.840 

20:09.901 

20:56.673 

3:01.659 

Best Tm 

1:36.607 

1:50.284 

2:04.938 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

University Place, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Renton, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:06:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

59.061 

Avg. Speed 

63.345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.607 

Best Speed 

83.845 

Best Lap by 

166 - Del Mackenzie 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:09:42 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 10:02 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BP 

AP 

BP 

AP 

AS 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT3 

MP2 

PRO 3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

166 

31 

6 

72 

269 

103 

96 

29 

1 

08 

Name 

Del Mackenzie 

Chuck Ward 

Randy Johnson 

Dave Edelstein 

Todd Morton 

Thor Johnson 

Mike Qualls 

Jim Froula 

Bradley Briscoe 

Michel Andrew 

Make/Model 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1991 BMW M3 

1990 BNW 325i 

Laps 

10 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

16:16.617 

16:58.268 

17:23.195 

Best Tm 

1:42.594 

2:00.913 

2:04.844 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

Maple Valley, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Renton, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:07:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

82.939 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.594 

Best Speed 

78.952 

Best Lap by 

166 - Del Mackenzie 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:08:06 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 13:05 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

GT1 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FIA G2 

GT3 

MP2 

PRO 3 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 

96 

72 

269 

6 

166 

103 

29 

1 

08 

Name 

Chuck Ward 

Mike Qualls 

Dave Edelstein 

Todd Morton 

Randy Johnson 

Del Mackenzie 

Thor Johnson 

Jim Froula 

Bradley Briscoe 

Michel Andrew 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1991 BMW M3 

1990 BNW 325i 

Laps 

9 

1 

Total Tm 

17:57.102 

6.601 

Best Tm 

2:07.554 

Hometown 

Maple Valley, WA 

Enumclaw, WA 

Bellingham, WA 

Renton, WA 

Puyallup, WA 

Everett, WA 

Kirkland, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:07:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

8 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

67.682 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.554 

Best Speed 

63.503 

Best Lap by 

31 - Chuck Ward 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:07:37 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 15:05 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

FMaz 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

116 

15 

66 

6 

74 

89 

1 

32 

26 

34 

3 

30 

72 

77 

78 

80 

Name 

Cary Richards 

Rick Jonas 

Buff Hopper 

Mark Keller 

Michael Maros 

Mike Nau 

Eric Schlichte 

James Blackwell 

Kurt DelBene 

Timothy Osborne 

Joe Gordon 

Ron Bonham 

Scott Whitestine 

Chris Schoap 

John Allen 

Charlie Lyford 

Robert Posner 

Make/Model 

Van Dieman RF 81 

1998 Mazda Formula 

1975 Crossle 35F 

1983 Crossle 45f 

1972 Titan Mk6 

1974 Hawke DL11 

1978 Tiga FFA78 

1979 ARGO JM-5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1967 Brabham BT21 

1966 Brabham BT18 

1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 

1974 Van Diemen RF79 

1970 Titan FF Mark VI 

1972 Royale RP-16 

1970 Caldwell D9b 

1970 Titan Mk6b 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

16:04.709 

16:26.945 

16:38.947 

16:44.321 

18:14.845 

16:05.593 

17:23.492 

Best Tm 

1:54.026 

1:58.066 

1:58.272 

2:00.010 

2:11.342 

2:11.718 

2:22.871 

Hometown 

Seattle, WA 

Everett, WA 

Everett, WA 

Snohomish, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Renton, WA 

Olalla, WA 

Medina, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Tacoma, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 1:55:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

22.236 

Avg. Speed 

75.567 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.026 

Best Speed 

71.036 

Best Lap by 

25 - Cary Richards 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 4/5/6 - Formula, Sports Cars, Wings and Things 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:35:53 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 13:30 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FMaz 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

25 

116 

66 

6 

74 

89 

1 

32 

26 

34 

3 

30 

72 

77 

78 

80 

Name 

Buff Hopper 

Cary Richards 

Rick Jonas 

Mark Keller 

Michael Maros 

Mike Nau 

Eric Schlichte 

James Blackwell 

Kurt DelBene 

Timothy Osborne 

Joe Gordon 

Ron Bonham 

Scott Whitestine 

Chris Schoap 

John Allen 

Charlie Lyford 

Robert Posner 

Make/Model 

1975 Crossle 35F 

Van Dieman RF 81 

1998 Mazda Formula 

1983 Crossle 45f 

1972 Titan Mk6 

1974 Hawke DL11 

1978 Tiga FFA78 

1979 ARGO JM-5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1967 Brabham BT21 

1966 Brabham BT18 

1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 

1974 Van Diemen RF79 

1970 Titan FF Mark VI 

1972 Royale RP-16 

1970 Caldwell D9b 

1970 Titan Mk6b 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

7 

Total Tm 

17:25.209 

17:26.796 

17:56.509 

18:51.167 

17:34.526 

18:25.204 

14:37.630 

Best Tm 

1:52.691 

1:52.484 

1:56.194 

2:02.538 

2:08.964 

2:12.671 

2:18.356 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Everett, WA 

Snohomish, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Renton, WA 

Olalla, WA 

Medina, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Tacoma, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:01:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.587 

Avg. Speed 

77.496 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.484 

Best Speed 

72.010 

Best Lap by 

25 - Cary Richards 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 4/5/6 - Formula, Sports Cars, Wings and Things 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:31:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/24/2021 15:30 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FA 

FF 

CF 

FMaz 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

25 

6 

80 

3 

66 

72 

78 

77 

32 

74 

89 

116 

1 

26 

34 

30 

Name 

Buff Hopper 

Cary Richards 

Michael Maros 

Robert Posner 

Ron Bonham 

Mark Keller 

Chris Schoap 

Charlie Lyford 

John Allen 

Kurt DelBene 

Mike Nau 

Eric Schlichte 

Rick Jonas 

James Blackwell 

Timothy Osborne 

Joe Gordon 

Scott Whitestine 

Make/Model 

1975 Crossle 35F 

Van Dieman RF 81 

1972 Titan Mk6 

1970 Titan Mk6b 

1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 

1983 Crossle 45f 

1970 Titan FF Mark VI 

1970 Caldwell D9b 

1972 Royale RP-16 

2002 Swift 014a 

1974 Hawke DL11 

1978 Tiga FFA78 

1998 Mazda Formula 

1979 ARGO JM-5 

1967 Brabham BT21 

1966 Brabham BT18 

1974 Van Diemen RF79 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

3 

Total Tm 

16:51.908 

16:52.450 

17:39.640 

17:39.895 

17:40.942 

17:41.484 

17:51.011 

17:51.200 

17:52.587 

16:52.656 

17:35.971 

18:15.933 

4:02.101 

Best Tm 

1:36.191 

1:36.066 

1:39.755 

1:37.667 

1:39.171 

1:39.879 

1:42.187 

1:39.049 

1:42.072 

1:46.188 

1:49.267 

1:54.719 

1:51.213 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Snohomish, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Bellevue, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Medina, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Renton, WA 

Everett, WA 

Olalla, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Carnation, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:07:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.542 

Avg. Speed 

88.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.066 

Best Speed 

84.317 

Best Lap by 

25 - Cary Richards 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 4/5/6 - Formula, Sports Cars, Wings and Things 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:42:20 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 10:40 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FMaz 

FA 

FF 

CF 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

8 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

25 

80 

78 

3 

6 

66 

72 

77 

116 

1 

74 

89 

32 

26 

34 

30 

Name 

Buff Hopper 

Cary Richards 

Robert Posner 

Charlie Lyford 

Ron Bonham 

Michael Maros 

Mark Keller 

Chris Schoap 

John Allen 

Rick Jonas 

James Blackwell 

Mike Nau 

Eric Schlichte 

Kurt DelBene 

Timothy Osborne 

Joe Gordon 

Scott Whitestine 

Make/Model 

1975 Crossle 35F 

Van Dieman RF 81 

1970 Titan Mk6b 

1970 Caldwell D9b 

1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 

1972 Titan Mk6 

1983 Crossle 45f 

1970 Titan FF Mark VI 

1972 Royale RP-16 

1998 Mazda Formula 

1979 ARGO JM-5 

1974 Hawke DL11 

1978 Tiga FFA78 

2002 Swift 014a 

1967 Brabham BT21 

1966 Brabham BT18 

1974 Van Diemen RF79 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

16:37.472 

16:40.112 

17:04.250 

17:10.565 

17:11.250 

17:30.556 

17:44.357 

17:46.684 

17:47.339 

18:20.987 

17:05.405 

17:25.667 

18:05.039 

Best Tm 

1:33.826 

1:37.237 

1:35.677 

1:37.772 

1:38.615 

1:40.639 

1:41.712 

1:41.420 

1:40.664 

1:43.794 

1:39.213 

1:49.710 

1:54.867 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Bellevue, WA 

Snohomish, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Tacoma, WA 

Everett, WA 

Olalla, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Renton, WA 

Medina, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Carnation, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:08:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.640 

Avg. Speed 

89.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.826 

Best Speed 

86.330 

Best Lap by 

15 - Buff Hopper 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 4/5/6 - Formula, Sports Cars, Wings and Things 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:36:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 13:35 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FMaz 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

25 

80 

3 

72 

66 

77 

74 

89 

1 

32 

26 

34 

6 

30 

78 

116 

Name 

Buff Hopper 

Cary Richards 

Robert Posner 

Ron Bonham 

Chris Schoap 

Mark Keller 

John Allen 

Mike Nau 

Eric Schlichte 

James Blackwell 

Kurt DelBene 

Timothy Osborne 

Joe Gordon 

Michael Maros 

Scott Whitestine 

Charlie Lyford 

Rick Jonas 

Make/Model 

1975 Crossle 35F 

Van Dieman RF 81 

1970 Titan Mk6b 

1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 

1970 Titan FF Mark VI 

1983 Crossle 45f 

1972 Royale RP-16 

1974 Hawke DL11 

1978 Tiga FFA78 

1979 ARGO JM-5 

2002 Swift 014a 

1967 Brabham BT21 

1966 Brabham BT18 

1972 Titan Mk6 

1974 Van Diemen RF79 

1970 Caldwell D9b 

1998 Mazda Formula 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

16:29.779 

16:33.012 

16:56.649 

17:16.634 

17:53.186 

18:05.533 

18:06.151 

16:58.208 

17:25.787 

Best Tm 

1:34.856 

1:34.545 

1:36.559 

1:39.970 

1:42.791 

1:43.588 

1:43.452 

1:47.665 

1:52.484 

Hometown 

Everett, WA 

Seattle, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Eugene, OR 

Eugene, OR 

Snohomish, WA 

Tacoma, WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Renton, WA 

Olalla, WA 

Medina, WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Carnation, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Bellevue, WA 

Everett, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 25 Cary Richards, your transponder worked for 2 laps then quit.  Then came back for last three. 

Printed: 4/26/2021 2:08:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMceli, Will Painter 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.233 

Avg. Speed 

90.020 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.545 

Best Speed 

85.673 

Best Lap by 

25 - Cary Richards 

 

Spring Sprints 2021 

Group 4/5/6 - Formula, Sports Cars, Wings and Things 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:37:12 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/25/2021 15:35 

 Spring Sprints 

 April 24-25, 2021




